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MY DEGREE MAP

COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES RECOMMENDED PLAN

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING-PROGRAM YEAR 2024-25 DOTHAN CAMPUS

UNIVERSITY ™
TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3 TERM 4 TERM 5
CHM 1142/LAB 3/1 | AREA IV HIS SEQ REQ_ 3 | ENG 1102/04 3 | AREA IV HIS SEQ REQ_ 3 | PSY 2200, SOC 2275, OR
ANT 2200
MTH 1108 OR MTH 1112 3 | ENG 1101/03 3 | BIO 3347/LAB A&P I 3/1 | BIO 3348/LAB A&P II 3/1
TROY 1101 OR TROY 1105 1
TOTAL| 7 TOTAL| 7 TOTAL| 7 TOTAL | 7 TOTAL
TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3 TERM 4 TERM 5
NSG 3315 NSG 3315 3 | BIO 2272/LAB 3/1 | FREE ELEC 3 | REL 2280, NSG 3340, PHI
PATHOPHYSIOLOGY PATHOPHYSIOLOGY MICROBIOLOGY 2203 OR PHI 2204
(FALL) (FALL CONTINUED)
STAT 2210, PSY 3301, OR 3 | AREA II LIT COURSE 3 | NSG 2204 NUTRITION NSG 2204 NUTRITION 2 | AREA II FINE ARTS
QM 2241 (SPRING) (SPRING CONTINUED) COURSE
AREA 11 HUM/FA COURSE | 3 PSY 2210 OR NSG 2205 3
TOTAL| 6 TOTAL| 6 TOTAL| 4 TOTAL| 8 TOTAL
5™ SEMESTER HRS 6™ SEMESTER HRS SUMMER SEMESTER
NSG 3300 DOSAGE CALCULATIONS 2 | NSG 3301 PHARMACOLOGY 3 SELECT COURSE THAT
HAVE NOT BEEN
NSG 3306 PERSPECTIVES PROF NURSING 1 NSG 3325 ADULT HEALTH NURSING I 3 cortpitrraEnan
NSG 3309 HEALTH ASSESSMENT 2 NSG 3326 ADULT HEALTH NURSING I PRACTICUM 3 PREVIOUS 2 SEMESTERS
OR COURSES SUCH AS
NSG 3310 HEALTH ASSESSMENT PRACTICUM 1 | NSG 3334 PSY/MENTAL HEALTH NURSING 3 PREREQUISITE COURSES
NSG 3313 NURSING CONCEPTS 3 | NSG 3335 PSY/MENTAL HEALTH NURSING 2 OR C%JTP/\\S;ESI\JTO BE
NSG 3314 NURSING CONCEPTS PRACTICUM 3
TOTAL | 12 TOTAL | 14
7™ SEMESTER HRS 8™ SEMESTER HRS SUMMER SEMESTER
NSG 3323 MAT/INFANT HEALTH NURSING 3 | NSG 4403 CHILD HEALTH NURSING 3 SELECT COURSE THAT
HAVE NOT BEEN
NSG 3324 MAT/INFANT HEALTH NSG PRACTICUM 2 | NSG 4404 CHILD HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM 2 COSAPLETEBIER G
NSG 3336 ADULT HEALTH NURSING I1 3 NSG 4413 COMPLEX CARE 3 PREVIOUS 2 SEMESTERS
OR COURSES SUCH AS
NSG 3337 ADULT HEALTH NURSING Il PRACTICUM 2 | NSG 4414 COMPLEX CARE PRACTICUM 2 PREREQUISITE COURSES
NSG 3319 INFORMATICS IN NURSING 3 | NSG 4419 RESEARCH/EVIDENCE IN NURSING 2 OR C%JTP/\\%SNTO BE
TOTAL| 13 TOTAL| 12
9TH SEMESTER HRS
NSG 4405 PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING 3
NSG 4406 PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM 2
NSG 4417 PROFESSIONAL NURSING SEMINAR 1
NSG 4407 CLINICAL NUTRITION |
NSG 4415 NURSING LEADERSHIP MGT D
NSG 4421 PROF NURSING CLINICAL PRECEPTOR 3
TOTAL| 12 MINIMUM NUMBER OF HOURS FOR MAJOR 124




I RO COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES RECOMMENDED PLAN
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING
UNIVERSITY PROGRAM YEAR 2024-25 DOTHAN CAMPUS

COMPLETE ALL 6 SUB-REQUIREMENTS

A. AREA I:
MINIMUM GRADE OF “C”" REQUIRED
ENG 1101 COMP AND MODERN ENGLISH 1 3 HOURS
ENG 1102 COMP AND MODERN ENGLISH 11 3 HOURS
B. AREAII:
TAKE ANY 10002000 LEVEL COURSE IN LITERATURE. 3 HOURS
TAKE ANY 1000-2000 LEVEL COURSE WITH AN EXPANDED HISTORICAL AND 3 HOURS

CULTURAL SCOPE IN THE FINE ARTS INCLUDING THE DISCIPLINES OF ART, MUSIC,
THEATRE, FILM, OR OTHER FINE ARTS AREAS.

TAKE ONE COURSE FROM THE FOLLOWING: (‘C' OR BETTER) 3 HOURS
REL 2280, NSG 3340, PHI 2203, OR PHI 2204.
TAKE ANY 10002000 LEVEL COURSE WITH AN EXPANDED HISTORICAL AND 3 HOURS

CULTURAL SCOPE IN THE HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS DISCIPLINES, INCLUDING
ENGLISH, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, RELIGION, PHILOSOPHY, CLASSICS, THEATRE,
MUSIC, DANCE, COMMUNICATION, SIGN LANGUAGE, INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES,
OR OTHER HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS AREAS.

C. AREA III:
MINIMUM GRADE OF “C” REQUIRED
TAKE MTH 1108 OR MTH 1112 PRE-CALCULUS ALGEBRA 3 HOURS
TAKE THE FOLLOWING COURSES: 8 HOURS

CHM 1142/1142 , GENERAL CHEMISTRY | W/LAB
BIO 2272/1L372, MICROBIOLOGY W/LAB.

D. AREA1V:

TAKE A HISTORY SEQUENCE FROM THE FOLLOWING: 6 HOURS
HIS 1101 AND HIS 1102 OR HIS 1111 AND HIS 1112 OR HIS 1122 AND HIS 1123

AREA IV CONTINUED:

MINIMUM GRADE OF “C”" REQUIRED

TAKE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: 3 HOURS
PSY 2210 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY

NSG 2205 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT

GROUP 3: TAKE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: 3 HOURS
ANT 2200, PSY 2200, OR SOC 2275

E. AREAYV:

TAKE THE FOLLOWING COURSES:
MINIMUM GRADE OF “C”" REQUIRED

BIO  3347/L347 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I W/LAB 3/1 HOURS
BIO  3348/L348 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY Il W/LAB 3/THOURS
NSG 3315 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY 3 HOURS
INS@ER 5319 INFORMATICS IN NURSING 3 HOURS
TAKE ONE COURSE FROM THE FOLLOWING: 3 HOURS
STAT 2210, PSY 3301, OR QM 2241

NSG 2204 NUTRITION 2 HOURS
TROY 1101 OR TROY 1105 1 HOUR

EVERY REASONABLE ATTEMPT TO ENSURE ACCURACY HAS BEEN MADE. SOME COURSES (SUCH AS DEVELOPMENTAL OR PRE-REQUISITE COURSES) ARE NOT REFLECTED IN THIS DEGREE MAP.
COMPLETION OF DEGREE REQUIREMENTS IS BASED ON THE SPECIFIC CATALOG YEAR FOR EACH STUDENT.A MINIMUM OF 120 HOURS IS REQUIRED FOR ALL BACCALAUREATE DEGREE PROGRAMS.
AT LEAST 25% OF THE CREDIT HOURS REQUIRED FOR THE DEGREE MUST BE COMPLETED IN RESIDENCY WITH TROY UNIVERSITY.AT LEAST 12 SEMESTER HOURS OF RESIDENCY MUST BE COMPLETED
IN EACH MAJOR FIELD(S) OF STUDY.A MINIMUM GPA OF 2.0 OVERALL AND IN THE MAJOR IS REQUIRED TO GRADUATE.NOTE: PLEASE CONSULT THE COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

OR CURRENT CATALOG FOR OTHER REQUIREMENTS NOT COVERED IN THIS DOCUMENT.NOTES: A SEQUENCE IN LITERATURE OR HISTORY IS REQUIRED. PLEASE CONSIDER THIS REQUIREMENT.
WHEN SELECTING COURSEWORK IN AREAS IT OR 1V,
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NURSING PROGRAM

TAKE THE FOLLOWING COURSES:
MINIMUM GRADE OF C REQUIRED

NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG
NSG

3300
3301
3306
3309
3310
3313
3314
3323
3324
B82S
3326
3334
B3BH
3336
33587
4403
4404
4405
4406
4407
4413
4414
4415
4417
4419
4421

DOSAGE CALCULATIONS

PHARMACOLOGY

PERSPECTIVES OF PROFESSIONAL NURSING
HEALTH ASSESSMENT

HEALTH ASSESSMENT PRACTICUM

NURSING CONCEPTS

NURSING CONCEPTS PRACTICUM
MATERNAL-INFANT HEALTH NURSING
MATERNAL-INFANT HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM
ADULT HEALTH NURSING I

ADULT HEALTH NURSING I PRACTICUM
PSYCHIATRIC-MENTAL HEALTH NURSING
PSYCHIATRIC-MENTAL HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM
ADULT HEALTH NURSING 11

ADULT HEALTH NURSING II PRACTICUM

CHILD HEALTH NURSING

CHILD HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM

CLINICAL NUTRITION

COMPLEX NURSING

COMPLEX NURSING PRACTICUM

NURSING LEADERSHIP/MANAGEMENT
PROFESSIONAL NURSING SEMINAR

RESEARCH AND EVIDENCE IN NURSING PRACTICE
PROFESSIONAL NURSING CLINICAL PRECEPTORSHIP

FREE ELECTIVE REQUIREMENT

TAKE 3 SEMESTER HOURS OF FREE ELECTIVE CREDIT

(60 HOURS)

2 HOUR

3 HOURS
1 HOURS
2 HOURS
1 HOUR

SIFIOUIRS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
2 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
3 HOURS
2 HOURS
3 HOURS
2 HOURS
3 HOURS
2 HOURS
3 HOURS
2 HOURS
1 HOUR

3 HOURS
2 HOURS
2 HOURS
1 HOUR

2 HOURS
3 HOURS

(3 HOURS)

3 HOURS

MY DEGREE MAP SERVES AS A GUIDE TO ASSIST YOU WITH THE PROPER SEQUENCE AND SELECTION OF COURSES. IT DOES NOT REPLACE YOUR PROGRAM EVALUATION, WHICH DEPICTS THE

OFFICIAL DOCUMENT USED TO CLEAR STUDENTS FOR GRADUATION. MY DEGREE MAP INCLUDES THE REQUIRED COURSE WORK AND SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF COURSES FOR A PARTICULAR
DEGREE PROGRAM. EVERY REASONABLE ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENSURE ACCURACY OF CONTENT. PLEASE KEEP IN MIND THAT SOME COURSES, SUCH AS DEVELOPMENTAL OR PRE-REQUISITE
COURSES, ARE NOT REFLECTED IN MY DEGREE MAP. COMPLETION OF DEGREE REQUIREMENTS IS BASED ON THE SPECIFIC CATALOG YEAR UNDER WHICH YOU WERE ADMITTED TO TROY. PLEASE

CONSULT THE COLLEGE CATALOG, YOUR ACADEMIC ADVISOR, YOUR SPECIFIC SCHOOL, DEPARTMENT, OR YOUR PROGRAM EVALUATION FOR ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.



