# MY DEGREE MAP COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES RECOMMENDED PLAN BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING-PROGRAM YEAR 2024-25 DOTHAN CAMPUS

	TERM 1 TERM 2		TERM 2	TERM 3		TERM 4		TERM 5		
1 <sup>st</sup> YEAR	CHM 1142/LAB 3/1		AREA IV HIS SEQ REQ	3	ENG 1102/04	3	AREA IV HIS SEQ REQ	3	PSY 2200, SOC 2275, OR	3
	A ROUTE CONTRACT								ANT 2200	
	MTH 1108 OR MTH 1112	3	ENG 1101/03	3	BIO 3347/LAB A&P I	3/1	BIO 3348/LAB A&P II	3/1		
	and the set		TROY 1101 OR TROY 1105	1					and the state of t	
	TOTAL	7	TOTAL	7	TOTAL	7	TOTAL	7	TOTAL	3
2 <sup>ND</sup> YEAR	TERM 1		TERM 2		TERM 3		TERM 4		TERM 5	
	NSG 3315 Pathophysiology (Fall)		NSG 3315 Pathophysiology (Fall Continued)	3	BIO 2272/LAB Microbiology	3/1	FREE ELEC	3	REL 2280, NSG 3340, PHI 2203 or PHI 2204	3
	STAT 2210, PSY 3301, OR QM 2241	3	AREA II LIT COURSE	3	NSG 2204 NUTRITION (Spring)		NSG 2204 NUTRITION (Spring continued)	2	AREA II FINE ARTS Course	3
	AREA II HUM/FA COURSE	3				TRI	PSY 2210 OR NSG 2205	3	an ann a' stài	
	TOTAL	6	TOTAL	6	TOTAL	4	TOTAL	8	TOTAL	6
	5 <sup>th</sup> SEMESTER			HRS	6 <sup>Th</sup>	6 <sup>th</sup> SEMESTER			SUMMER SEMESTE	R
	NSG 3300 DOSAGE CALCUI	ATION	S	2	NSG 3301 PHARMACOLOG	NSG 3301 PHARMACOLOGY			SELECT COURSE THAT	T II
	NSG 3306 PERSPECTIVES PROF NURSING			1	NSG 3325 ADULT HEALTH NURSING I			3	HAVE NOT BEEN Completed from	
3 <sup>rd</sup>	NSG 3309 HEALTH ASSESSMENT			2	NSG 3326 ADULT HEALTH NURSING I PRACTICUM			3	PREVIOUS 2 SEMESTERS OR COURSES SUCH AS	
YEAR	NSG 3310 HEALTH ASSESSMENT PRACTICUM			1	NSG 3334 PSY/MENTAL HEALTH NURSING			3	PREREQUISITE COURSES OR COURSES TO BE RETAKEN	
	NSG 3313 NURSING CONCEPTS			3	NSG 3335 PSY/MENTAL HEALTH NURSING			2		
	NSG 3314 NURSING CONCEPTS PRACTICUM			3				14.5		1124
	TOTAL			12	TOTAL			14		
	7 <sup>TH</sup> SEMESTER			HRS	8 <sup>TH</sup> SEMESTER			HRS	SUMMER SEMESTE	
	NSG 3323 MAT/INFANT HEALTH NURSING			3	NSG 4403 CHILD HEALTH NURSING			3	SELECT COURSE THAT Have not been	
<b>4</b> <sup>тн</sup>	NSG 3324 MAT/INFANT HEALTH NSG PRACTICUM			2	NSG 4404 CHILD HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM NSG 4413 COMPLEX CARE			2	COMPLETED FROM Previous 2 semester	s
YEAR	NSG 3336 ADULT HEALTH NURSING II NSG 3337 ADULT HEALTH NURSING II PRACTICUM			2	NSG 4415 COMPLEX CARE PRACTICUM			2	OR COURSES SUCH AS	S
	NSG 3337 ADULI HEALTH NURSING II PRACTICUM			3	NSG 4419 RESEARCH/EVIDENCE IN NURSING			2	PREREQUISITE COURSES Or courses to be Retaken	
	TOTAL			13	TOTAL			12		
5 <sup>th</sup> YEAR	9 <sup>TH</sup> SEMESTER			HRS	a da statistica	11	Level and the second	193	COLUMN STREET, ST.	ET LA
	NSG 4405 PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING			3						1.5
	NSG 4406 PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM			2						2/1
	NSG 4417 PROFESSIONAL NURSING SEMINAR			1						
	NSG 4407 CLINICAL NUTRITION			1						
	NSG 4415 NURSING LEADERSHIP MGT			2						11.10
	NSG 4421 PROF NURSING CLINICAL PRECEPTOR			3			Lines for the state		A REAL PROPERTY.	1000
	TOTAL			12	MINIMUM N	UMBER	OF HOURS FOR MAJOR		124	and the



# **COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES RECOMMENDED PLAN BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING PROGRAM YEAR 2024-25 DOTHAN CAMPUS**

### **COMPLETE ALL 6 SUB-REQUIREMENTS**

#### A. AREA I:

	MINIMUM GRADE OF "C" REQUIRED ENG 1101 COMP AND MODERN ENGLISH I	3 HOURS
	ENG 1102 COMP AND MODERN ENGLISH II	3 HOURS
<b>B.</b>	AREA II:	
	TAKE ANY 1000-2000 LEVEL COURSE IN LITERATURE.	3 HOURS
	TAKE ANY 1000-2000 LEVEL COURSE WITH AN EXPANDED HISTORICAL AND Cultural scope in the fine arts including the disciplines of art, music, Theatre, film, or other fine arts areas.	3 HOURS
	TAKE ONE COURSE FROM THE FOLLOWING: ('C' OR BETTER) REL 2280, NSG 3340, PHI 2203, OR PHI 2204.	3 HOURS
	TAKE ANY 1000-2000 LEVEL COURSE WITH AN EXPANDED HISTORICAL AND CULTURAL SCOPE IN THE HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS DISCIPLINES, INCLUDING ENGLISH, FOREIGN LANGUAGES, RELIGION, PHILOSOPHY, CLASSICS, THEATRE, MUSIC, DANCE, COMMUNICATION, SIGN LANGUAGE, INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES, OR OTHER HUMANITIES/FINE ARTS AREAS.	3 HOURS
С.	AREA III:	
	MINIMUM GRADE OF "C" REQUIRED TAKE MTH 1108 OR MTH 1112 PRE-CALCULUS ALGEBRA TAKE THE FOLLOWING COURSES: CHM 1142/L142 , general chemistry I W/LAB BIO 2272/L372, Microbiology W/LAB.	3 HOURS 8 HOURS
D.	AREA IV:	
	TAKE A HISTORY SEQUENCE FROM THE FOLLOWING: HIS 1101 and HIS 1102 or HIS 1111 and HIS 1112 or HIS 1122 and HIS 1123	6 HOURS
AR	EA IV CONTINUED:	
	MINIMUM GRADE OF "C" REQUIRED TAKE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: PSY 2210 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY NSG 2205 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT	3 HOURS
	GROUP 3: TAKE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: ANT 2200, PSY 2200, OR SOC 2275	3 HOURS
<b>E.</b> .	AREA V:	
	TAKE THE FOLLOWING COURSES:	
	MINIMUM GRADE OF "C" REQUIRED BIO 3347/L347 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I W/LAB BIO 3348/L348 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II W/LAB NSG 3315 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY NSG 3319 INFORMATICS IN NURSING	3/1 HOURS 3/1HOURS 3 HOURS 3 HOURS
	TAKE ONE COURSE FROM THE FOLLOWING:	3 HOURS
	STAT 2210, PSY 3301, OR QM 2241         NSG 2204       NUTRITION         TROY 1101 OR TROY 1105	2 HOURS 1 HOUR

EVERY REASONABLE ATTEMPT TO ENSURE ACCURACY HAS BEEN MADE. SOME COURSES (SUCH AS DEVELOPMENTAL OR PRE-REQUISITE COURSES) ARE NOT REFLECTED IN THIS DEGREE MAP. COMPLETION OF DEGREE REQUIREMENTS IS BASED ON THE SPECIFIC CATALOG YEAR FOR EACH STUDENT. A MINIMUM OF 120 HOURS IS REQUIRED FOR ALL BACCALAUREATE DEGREE PROGRAMS. AT LEAST 25% OF THE CREDIT HOURS REQUIRED FOR THE DEGREE MUST BE COMPLETED IN RESIDENCY WITH TROY UNIVERSITY.AT LEAST 12 SEMESTER HOURS OF RESIDENCY MUST BE COMPLETED IN EACH MAJOR FIELD(S) OF STUDY.A MINIMUM GPA OF 2.0 OVERALL AND IN THE MAJOR IS REQUIRED TO GRADUATE.NOTE: PLEASE CONSULT THE COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OR CURRENT CATALOG FOR OTHER REQUIREMENTS NOT COVERED IN THIS DOCUMENT.NOTES: A SEQUENCE IN LITERATURE OR HISTORY IS REQUIRED. PLEASE CONSIDER THIS REQUIREMENT. WHEN SELECTING COURSEWORK IN AREAS II OR IV,



## COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES RECOMMENDED PLAN BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING PROGRAM YEAR 2024-25 DOTHAN CAMPUS

#### NURSING PROGRAM

### (60 HOURS)

TAKE THE FOLLOWING COURSES:								
MINIMUM GRADE OF C REQUIRED								
NSG	3300	DOSAGE CALCULATIONS	2 HOUR					
NSG	3301	PHARMACOLOGY	3 HOURS					
NSG	3306	PERSPECTIVES OF PROFESSIONAL NURSING	1 HOURS					
NSG	3309	HEALTH ASSESSMENT	2 HOURS					
NSG	3310	HEALTH ASSESSMENT PRACTICUM	1 HOUR					
NSG	3313	NURSING CONCEPTS	3 HOURS					
NSG	3314	NURSING CONCEPTS PRACTICUM	3 HOURS					
NSG	3323	MATERNAL-INFANT HEALTH NURSING	3 HOURS					
NSG	3324	MATERNAL-INFANT HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM	2 HOURS					
NSG	3325	ADULT HEALTH NURSING I	3 HOURS					
NSG	3326	ADULT HEALTH NURSING I PRACTICUM	3 HOURS					
NSG	3334	PSYCHIATRIC-MENTAL HEALTH NURSING	3 HOURS					
NSG	3335	PSYCHIATRIC-MENTAL HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM	2 HOURS					
NSG	3336	ADULT HEALTH NURSING II	3 HOURS					
NSG		ADULT HEALTH NURSING II PRACTICUM	2 HOURS					
NSG	4403	CHILD HEALTH NURSING	3 HOURS					
NSG		CHILD HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM	2 HOURS					
NSG		PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING	3 HOURS					
NSG		PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING PRACTICUM	2 HOURS					
NSG		CLINICAL NUTRITION	1 HOUR					
NSG	4413	COMPLEX NURSING	3 HOURS					
NSG	4414	COMPLEX NURSING PRACTICUM	2 HOURS					
NSG	4415	NURSING LEADERSHIP/MANAGEMENT	2 HOURS					
NSG	4417	PROFESSIONAL NURSING SEMINAR	1 HOUR					
NSG	4419	RESEARCH AND EVIDENCE IN NURSING PRACTICE	2 HOURS					
NSG	4421	PROFESSIONAL NURSING CLINICAL PRECEPTORSHIP	3 HOURS					

#### FREE ELECTIVE REQUIREMENT

TAKE 3 SEMESTER HOURS OF FREE ELECTIVE CREDIT

(3 HOURS)

3 HOURS

MY DEGREE MAP SERVES AS A GUIDE TO ASSIST YOU WITH THE PROPER SEQUENCE AND SELECTION OF COURSES. IT DOES NOT REPLACE YOUR PROGRAM EVALUATION, WHICH DEPICTS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT USED TO CLEAR STUDENTS FOR GRADUATION. MY DEGREE MAP INCLUDES THE REQUIRED COURSE WORK AND SUGGESTED SEQUENCE OF COURSES FOR A PARTICULAR DEGREE PROGRAM. EVERY REASONABLE ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENSURE ACCURACY OF CONTENT. PLEASE KEEP IN MIND THAT SOME COURSES, SUCH AS DEVELOPMENTAL OR PRE-REQUISITE COURSES, ARE NOT REFLECTED IN MY DEGREE MAP. ENOMPLETION OF DEGREE REQUIREMENTS IS BASED ON THE SPECIFIC CATALOG YEAR UNDER WHICH YOU WERE ADMITTED TO TROY. PLEASE CONSULT THE COLLEGE CATALOG, YOUR ACADEMIC ADVISOR, YOUR SPECIFIC SCHOOL, DEPARTMENT, OR YOUR PROGRAM EVALUATION FOR ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.